PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

S	yı	les	ne	eet	v	er	S	O	n	V	Ι.	1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date				
Francois Hebert				03/23/2007				
Ming Sun				03/23/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name: Alpha and Omega Semiconductor Limited								
Street Address:	Canon's Court	t, 22 V	ictoria Street					
City:	Hamilton							
State/Country:	BERMUDA							
Postal Code:	HM12							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 11729			311		931			
Application Number: 11729311 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(408)436	6-0758			\$40.00			
Email:			orneys.com		573			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.								
Correspondent Name: Jane Zhang								
Address Line 1:111 W. St. John Street, Suite 1250								
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AOS020					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jane Zhang					
Total Attachments: 2 source=AOS020signatures#page1.tif source=AOS020signatures#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS

We, François Hébert of San Mateo, CA USA, and Ming Sun of Sunnyvale, CA USA, hereinafter referred to as APPLICANTS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHIP SCALE POWER CONVERTER PACKAGE HAVING AN INDUCTOR SUBSTRATE.

AND WHEREAS

Alpha and Omega Semiconductor Limited of Hamilton, Bermuda, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE and whose mailing address is Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention claimed and described in the above referenced patent application.

NOW THEREFORE

In consideration of the sum of 1 dollars (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the APPLICANTS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We the APPLICANTS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right and title to and interest in the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>23rd</u>	_day of	<u>March</u>	, 2007 at
Sunnyvale, CA USA			
			Francis Hebert
			François Hébert
State of California)			
County of) SS:			
Refore me nersonally annears so	hid		

Seal

PATENT REEL: 026963 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS

We, François Hébert of San Mateo, CA USA, and Ming Sun of Sunnyvale, CA USA, hereinafter referred to as APPLICANTS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHIP SCALE POWER CONVERTER PACKAGE HAVING AN INDUCTOR SUBSTRATE.

AND WHEREAS

Alpha and Omega Semiconductor Limited of Hamilton, Bermuda, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE and whose mailing address is Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention claimed and described in the above referenced patent application.

NOW THEREFORE

In consideration of the sum of 1 dollars (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the APPLICANTS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We the APPLICANTS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right and title to and interest in the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Sunnyvale, CA	¥	March	, 2007 at	K	. * .
an a	n se na na na Na taona		Ming Sun		•
State of California County of)) SS:				•
Before me personally and acknowledged the		ent to be hi	is free act and deed	this	
day of	, 20				
Seal					

PATENT REEL: 026963 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 09/24/2011